

## NYB OOH Multigrain Bagel 115g SLC

### Product Information

<b>Consumer GTIN</b>	0
<b>Product Code</b>	65135
<b>Product Category</b>	Frozen
<b>Product Availability</b>	Available To Order
<b>Date Product Information Produced</b>	27/Apr/2023
<b>Supplier Name</b>	NEW YORK BAKERY COMPANY LTD ACS&T
<b>Product Splittable</b>	N
<b>Ingredients</b>	

WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Brown Linseed (5%), Sunflower Seeds (3%), BARLEY Flakes (2%), Poppy Seed (2%), Sugar, Malted BARLEY Flour, WHEAT GLUTEN, Yeast, Rapeseed Oil, Maize Grits, Salt, Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid).

### Nutritional Information

<b>Energy/Kilocalories per 100g/ml - (As Sold/Unprepared)</b>	284
<b>Energy as Kilojoules per 100g/ml- (As Sold/Unprepared)</b>	1188
<b>Carbohydrate, g per 100g/ml (As Sold/Unprepared)</b>	51
<b>Carbohydrate of which Sugars, g per 100 g/ml - (as Sold/Unprepared)</b>	4.5
<b>Fibre g per 100 g/ml as sold/unprepared</b>	6.8
<b>Fat- g per 100 g/ml - (As Sold/Unprepared)</b>	5.6
<b>Fat of which Saturates - g per 100g/ml - (As Sold/Unprepared)</b>	1.1
<b>Protein g per 100 g/ml- (As Sold/Unprepared)</b>	10.6
<b>Salt g per 100g/ml - (As Sold/Unprepared)</b>	0.594
<b>Sodium- mg per 100g/ml -(As Sold/Unprepared)</b>	237.667

### Intolerance Information

#### **Potential Allergen Information**

<b>Contains Celery/Celeriac (and products thereof)</b>	Does Not Contain
<b>Contains Cereals containing Gluten (and products thereof)</b>	Contains
<b>Contains Crustaceans (and products thereof)</b>	Does Not Contain
<b>Contains Eggs (and products thereof)</b>	Does Not Contain
<b>Contains Fish (and products thereof)</b>	Does Not Contain
<b>Contains Lupin (and products thereof)</b>	Does Not Contain
<b>Contains Milk (and products thereof)</b>	Does Not Contain
<b>Contains Molluscs (and products thereof)</b>	Does Not Contain
<b>Contains Mustard (and products thereof)</b>	Does Not Contain
<b>Contains Peanuts (and products thereof)</b>	Does Not Contain

<b>Contains Sesame Seeds (and products thereof)</b>	May Contain
<b>Contains Soybean (and products thereof)</b>	Does Not Contain
<b>Contains Sulphur Dioxide &amp; Sulphites in Concentrations &gt; 10mg/kg(10mg/L)</b>	Does Not Contain
<b>Contains Tree Nuts (and products thereof)</b>	Does Not Contain
<b>Product Gluten Status (Gluten Statement)</b>	No Gluten Statement

***Potential Component Allergens***

<b>Contains Almonds (as an ingredient)</b>	Does Not Contain
<b>Contains Brazil nuts (as an ingredient)</b>	Does Not Contain
<b>Contains Cashews (as an ingredient)</b>	Does Not Contain
<b>Contains Hazelnuts (as an ingredient)</b>	Does Not Contain
<b>Contains Macadamia or Queensland nuts (as an ingredient)</b>	Does Not Contain
<b>Contains Pecan Nuts (as an ingredient)</b>	Does Not Contain
<b>Contains Pistachio nuts (as an ingredient)</b>	Does Not Contain
<b>Contains Walnuts (as an ingredient)</b>	Does Not Contain
<b>Contains Wheat (as an ingredient)</b>	Contains
<b>Contains Rye (as an ingredient)</b>	Does Not Contain
<b>Contains Barley (as an ingredient)</b>	Contains
<b>Contains Oats (as an ingredient)</b>	Does Not Contain

***Dietary***

<b>Approved for a Halal Diet</b>	No
<b>Approved for a Kosher Diet</b>	No
<b>Suitable for a Vegan Diet</b>	Yes
<b>Suitable for a Vegetarian Diet</b>	Yes

**Preparation Instructions**

<b>Baking Instructions</b>	None
<b>Boiling Instructions</b>	None
<b>Deep Frying Instructions</b>	None
<b>Grilling Instructions</b>	None
<b>Microwaving Instructions</b>	None
<b>Pan Frying Instructions</b>	None
<b>Ready To Eat Instructions</b>	Defrost thoroughly for minimum of 2hours, once defrosted do not refreeze.
<b>Roasting Instructions</b>	None
<b>Simmering Instructions</b>	None
<b>Steaming Instructions</b>	None
<b>Stir Frying Instructions</b>	None

**Packaging Information**

<b>GROSS WEIGHT - KG (GS1)</b>	5.520
--------------------------------	-------

<b>TOTAL QUANTITY OF CONSUMER UNITS IN TRADED UNIT</b>	1
<b>NUMBER IN PACK - BASE</b>	48
<b>Weight/Volume Description -on pack</b>	48 x 115g
<b>Do you have any packaging environmental claims?</b>	Certified packaging eg FSC

### **Product Claims & Other Info**

<b>Minimum Meat Content (Meat/Fish/Poultry) g/100g</b>	0
<b>Fried During Manufacture</b>	No
<b>Storage Instructions once opened</b>	Ambient
<b>Shelf Life once opened or defrosted (Days)</b>	2
<b>Does the product contain Genetically Modified material</b>	No
<b>Contains Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil</b>	No
<b>Contains Irradiated Ingredients</b>	No
<b>Contains Palm Oil</b>	No Palm Oil
<b>Is the Product Specified Organic?</b>	No Organic certificate
<b>Fair/Ethical Trading Claim</b>	No ethical or fairtrade claim
<b>Food Assurance Claim</b>	No assurance scheme
<b>Can any OTHER SUSTAINABILITY CLAIMS be made for this product</b>	None
<b>Country of Origin on Pack</b>	United Kingdom
<b>Is the product made from at least 65% British Ingredients?</b>	Yes
<b>County of Manufacture (if product is at least 65% British)</b>	England - South Yorkshire
<b>COSHH Regulations Applicable - Y/N (UK)</b>	No

**Disclaimer:** As we do not manufacture we warrant only that we will transmit accurately product data (ingredient and allergen) as are received by us from the manufacturer/supplier of such product.

By accepting product and image information you agree to obtain our written permission before you transmit such product data or images outside your business.

You agree to check for updates and refer to the packaging at all times because product data change regularly.

You must not alter the product data or images If despite this you choose to do so we will not be responsible.